said treaty in part consideration of the relinquishment of certain national claims of 
France against the United States, and that the claimants are entitled to the following 
sums from the United States: 
Charles R. Street, administrator of Richard Hubbell, jr., eight hundred and 

thirty-seven dollars and ninety cents... $837.90 
Richard Hubbell, administrator of Richard Hubbell, sr., eight hundred and 

thirty-seven dollars and ninety cents. 837.90 
Fenelon Hubbell, administrate* of Benjamin Wheeler, three thousand one 

hundred and forty-three dollars and thirty cents. 3,143.30 
Louisa A. Starkweather, administratrix of R. S. Hallett, two hundred and 

ninety-two dollars and fifty cents.. 292.50 
Walter Bowne, administrator of Walter Bowne, two hundred and ninety- 

two dollars and fifty cents. 292. 50 
Leopold Mark, administrator of Louis Mark, four hundred and eighty- 

seven dollars and fifty cents..... 487.50 

Total.5,891.60 
Harriet Sebor, administratrix of Jacob Sebor, has proved no valid claim. 

By the Court. 
Filed October 28, 1901. 
A true copy. 
Test this 15th day of February, A. D. 1902. 
[seal.] John Randolph, 

Assistant Clerk Court of Claims.